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South Zone U14 Inter State Tournament 2025-26
Hosted by Andhra Cricket Association

Individual Player's Bowling Stats

Rank

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Player Name

Utkarsh

Umesh Thotakura

G Rakesh Sekhar

Varun Yadav

Nikil Sekhar Garimella

Venkat Sagar

P Vivaan Reddy

B Gowthamreddy

Yuvan Srikanth Raj

Ishank Kumar

Mohammed Kamran

Prasanna Kumar

Manish Patel

Harsha

Akhilesh

Cv Chetan Aditya

Mettu Dakshdeep

Medhansh Agarwal

Jagath Roshan

Team Name

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Bowling Style

Right-arm Leg Break

Slow left-arm orthodox

Right-arm medium

Right-arm Off Break

Right-arm medium

Right-arm Leg Break

Slow left-arm orthodox

Right-arm Off Break

Right-arm Leg Break

Right-arm fast

Left-arm fast

Right-arm fast

Right-arm Off Break

Right-arm medium

Right-arm Leg Break

Right-arm Leg Break

Right-arm Leg Break

Right-arm Leg Break

Right-arm medium

Mat

4

2

6

4

4

3

3

2

4

2

2

2

1

1

2

4

5

2

4

Inns

5

3

6

5

5

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

Overs

65.3

40.1

81.0

46.0

62.0

39.0

54.0

23.0

10.0

31.0

31.0

14.0

5.0

4.0

2.0

7.0

2.0

1.0

1.0

Runs

241

90

397

190

260

192

165

90

27

126

139

81

45

39

2

35

10

6

8

Wickets

10

9

6

5

5

5

3

2

1

1

1

1

o

o

o

o

o

Highest

4

5

2

3

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

o

o

o

o

o

Maidens

15

14

8

7

9

3

9

6

3

7

7

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Avg

24.1

10

66.17

38

52

38.4

55

45

27

126

139

81

45

39

o

o

o

o

o

Econ

3.68

2.24

4.90

4.13

4.19

4.92

3.06

3.91

2.70

4.06

4.48

5.79

9.00

9.75

1.00

5.00

5.00

6.00

8.00

SR

39.30

26.78

81.00

55.20

74.40

46.80

108.00

69.00

60.00

186.00

186.00

84.00

30.00

24.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00


